
New Wilmington
Auction

New Wilmington, Pa.
9 Monday, March22

Report supplied byPDA
CATTLE 286. Compared with

last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows $1 to 81.25 lower. Few Choice
slaughter steers 63.00-65.00, Good
58.00- Standard 50.00-56.75.
Utility 43.00-47.25.. Few Choice
slaughter heifers 59.25-60.25, one at
63.75. Good 51.5058.00. Standard
45.00- Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 39.0043.75, one at
44.50, Cutters37.0040.50, Canner &
Low Cutter 30.50-37.25,Shells down
to 20.00. Few Standard slaughter
bullocks 48.5050.00. Few Yield
Grade Ml 11701765 lbs. daughter
bulls 50.0053.25; fewyield grade#2
8901365 lbs. 45.00-46.00.Medium &

Large Frame M 1420760 lbs. feeder
steers 46.0056.50, Large Frame #2
450800 lbs. 38.0050.50; Medium 4
Large Frame Ml 300-650 lbs. feeder
heifers 45.50-53.50; Medium &

, Large Frame § 1440-760 lbs. feeder
jiulls4s.oo-53.00.
w CALVES 332. Vealers $2 to $5
" higher. Few Prime vealers 100.00-

103.00, Choice 86.00-100.00, Good
70.00-86.00, Standard & Good 110-
125 lbs. 60.00-63.00,90-110 lbs. 45.00-
60.00, 65-85 lbs. 33.0045.00, Utility
50-lpO lbs. 5.00-20.00.Farm calves,
holstein bulls 100-135 lbs. 70.00-
84.00, one lot 21 head at 100.00;
holstein heifers 80-125 lbs. 50.00-
87.50.,

HOGS 652. Barrows & gilts fully
$1 higher. US No. 1-2 215-255 lbs.
barrows & gilts 52.00-53.00, one lot
53.90, No. 1-3 200-260 lbs. 50.80-
52.10, No. 2-3 210-265 lbs. 49.00-

50.50, one lot No. 2-3 320 lbs. 47.00,
few No. 1-3 180190 lbs. 49.00-50.50.
Sows mostly $2 lower. US No. 1-3
280600lbs. sows 44.00-51.00, few to
54.00. No. 2-3 260585 lbs. 38.00
44.00. Boars 35.5041.25.

FEEDER PIGS 58.US No. 1-330
40 lbs. feeder pigs 26.00-35.00 per
head, No. 1-3 40-55 lbs. 37.0043.00
per head.

SHEEP 110. Choice 65-90 lbs.
springslaughter lambs 69.0077.00,
few 55-65 lbs. 86.0093.00; Choice 75-
90 lbs. wooled slaughter lambs
64.5067.00, Good 6085 lbs. 55.00
64.00. Slaughterewes 5.0025.00.

NEW WILMINGTON FEEDER
PIG SALE. 3-19-82, 735 pigs;46
per lbs. 151.34per pig; |109.59 cwt.

US No. 1-2 2030 lbs. 134,00,3040
lbs. 128.00138.00, 4050 lbs. 109.00130.00, 5080 lbs. 91.00105.00, 6075
lbs. 80.031.00; No. 3 2030 lbs.
110.00116.00, 3040 lbs. 110.00
131.00. 4050 lbs. 100.00115.00,50-60
lbs. 85.0092.00; Utility 20-30 lbs.
60.0064.00. 3010 lbs. 70.0074.00,40
50 lbs, 75.0084.00, 5060 lbs. 68.00
71.00.

Lebanon Valley
Auction

Fredericksburg, Pa.
Tuesday, March 23

Report supplied byPDA
CATTLE 234. Compared with

last Tuesday’s market, slaughter
'cows steady to $1 higher. Couple
Choice slaughter steers 66.50 and
67.00, few Good 61.00-66.00, few
Good & Choice holstems
58.25-61.00, Standard 54.00-59.25,
one 2080 lbs. at 52.10,-UtilityLow
Standard 45.00-48.35. Couple
Choice slaughter heifers 59.10 and
62.85, few -Good 55.85-60.00, few
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Standard 49.25-51.25, few Utility
35.2548.50. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 41.2544.00, few
45.85, 3 head 49.5051.75, Cutters
39:2542.00, Canner 4 Low Cutter
35.0039.75, few Shells down to
28.00. One Choice slaughterbullock
at 61.50, few G00d~54.0058.50,
Standard 4 Good 49.50-53.75, few
Utility 41.7548.35. Few Yield
Grade #1 13601820 lbs. slaughter
bulls 51.5053.25. Few Medium
Frame Ml 500-600 lbs. feeder steers
49.0065.00; LargeFrame M 2 450580
lbs. feeder steers 4 bulls 42.00
49.00.

CALVE 216. Vealers grading
Standard & Good steady to $3
lower. Couple Prime vealers 95.00
and 104.00, few Choice 85.00-93.00,
few Good 86.00-87.00, Standard 4
Good 90120 lbs. 55.0060.00, 65-90
lbs. 50.0055.00, few Utility 55-75
lbs. 45.0049.00. Farm calves,

- holstein bulls 80120 lbs. 60.0081.00,
one at 96.00; holstein heifers 90120
lbs. 67.00119.00, mostly 85.00
100.00.

HOGS 170. Barrows & gilts
steady to strong. US No. 1-2 195-250
lbs. barrows & gilts 52.10-52.85, No.
1- 200-250 lbs. 51.00-52.00, few No.
2- 195-265 lbs. 46.75-50.85, No. 1-3
180-185 lbs. 49.00-49.25. US No. 1-3
240-510 lbs. sows 42.00-45.00, one at
46.25, few down to 38.75. Boars
31.00-37.00.

FEEDER PIGS45. US No. 1-325-
45 lbs. feeder pigs 55.00-73.00 cwt..
No. 1-3 60-75 lbs. 70.00, No. 1-3 60-
115 lbs. 40.00-48.50 cwt.

SHEEP 15.Couple Choice 35 and
65 lbs. springslaughterlambs 80.0flt
and 86.00, lot Utility lbs. 21.00;
Lot Good 65 lbs. wooled slaughter

Ffluins
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Home ofthecomplete
Yorkshire: sound,
meaty, productive!

Rd 2 Noxon Rd
Wappinger Fails, NY 12590

Farm: 914-223-5976
Max Hefiich, Mgr. 914-471-1438

Get the “Concrete” difference
Get Ehmer Yorkshires

lambsat 50.00, one Utility 65 lbs. at
22.00. Few Slaughter ewes 18.00
23.00.

*Peoria Cattle
Thursday,March 25

Comparedto last week slaughter
steers closed steady, instances .50
higher on Mixed Choice and
Prime. Heifers steady, instances
.75 higher. Cows finished steady to
2.00 higher. Bulls poorly tested,
1.00 instances 2.00 lower. Bulk of
weekly receipts Good to Choice
steers and heifers with 11% cows.
Receipts this week 2100. Compared,
to 1952last week and 2625lastyear.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice
and Prime 24 1125-1275 lbs. 68.50
69.00. Choice 241025-1250 lbs. 65.00
68.00. bulk 66.0067.50. Part load
mostly YG 3 1106 lbs. at 68.25
Monday. Mixed Good and Choice 2-
3 1000-1150 Iba. 64.0048.50. Good82.0044.50, few lots and part loads
Good and Choice 1100-1300 lbs.
Holsteins 58.0041.00. Standard and'
Good 52.0058.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-4 900-1100 lbs. 64.00-67.00,
mostly 65.0056.50. Put load 975
lbs. 67.75. Mostly Good and Choice
2-3 900-1100 lbs. 63.00-65.00. 800-900
lbs. 58.00-63.00. G00d58.0060.00.

COWS: Utility and few Com-
mercial 1-3, closing 40.00-44.00.
Cutter 36.00-40.00. Canner and Low
Cutter32.0036.00.

BULLS: YG 1-2 1100-1750 lbs.
42.0050.00. Few low yielding 1000-
1100lbs. 40.0044.00.

Westminster
Livestock Auction

Westminster, Md.
Tuesday, March If

Report supplied by auction
BUTCHER COWS: |l. Under

last week. High Yield 43JMM4.75;
Standard & Utility 40.00-43.00;
Canners 39.0041.00; Shelly 39.00
Down. Bulls One High Yield 1995
lbs. at 55..00; Standard to Good
44.0051.25. Steers Good to Low
Choice, 900975 lbs. 59.0060.75;
Good Holsteins 56.0060.00. Heifers
few Goodto low Choice 56.0059.75.

BUTCHERHOGS: Light run. US.
#1 & 3 240260'1b5. one lot to 48.00.
Few 300350 lbs. 43.0044.00. Sows

For quotations of next week's prices
call collect 215-488-7617

After 2:00 P.M. Wednesday

Buyers ofLeghorn Fowl

SECHLER'S POULTRY. INC.

SCOTT SECHLER

Box G ( Strausstown, PA 19559

LESS DOA'S

LESS COND.

GORDON STAP

Livestock market and auction news

"SPRING"
LAMB

ANDGOAT
SALE

FRIm APR. 2
2:00P.M.

Rabbits &

Poultry
(no eggs)
11:30A.M.

Lwtwhf Finrtife Saterfry, Marcli 27,1M2-I7

Active! Over 500 lbs. at 51.00; 400-
4501b5.t 044.50; fewt046.50; Boars
450-650 lbs. 37.0CV37.50.

VEAL CALVES: Light weights
$2 higher! Good & Low Choice
85.0CV90.00; Standard 75.0CV85.00;
Stocky & Thin 50.0CV65.00; Killers
80-100 lbs. 53.00-59.00; Weak &

Hough52.00 Down.
CALVES RETURNED TO

-FARM: Heifers higher-Bulls |5
lower. Holstein Heifers Several 95-
125 lbs. 75:00-93.00; Holstein Bulls
95-175 lbs. 60.00-76.00, Mainly 65.00-
74.00. Beef Type 80-110 lbs. 60.00-
70.00.

STOCK CATTLE: Good
demand! Steers $2 to $3 higher.
Steers Choice 300-500 lbs. 61.00-
67.00, few to 71.00; Good to Choice
500-700 lbs. 56.CXV62.00; 7 Hd.
Choice 700-650 lbs. 61.0CV62.50;
Heifers' Choice 300-500 Ibs. 55.00-
60.00; Good 50.00-55.00; Holsteins
65.00-71.00; 500-700 lbs. 51.0CV54.00;
Good45.00-50.00. -

BULLS: FewGood & Choice 300-
500 lbs. 55.00-67.50.

PIGS AND SHOATS: Only light
pigs offered. By the Head Several
lots 10-25 lbs. 13.00-22.00; By the
Lb. one lot 70 lbs. at 56.00; 100-115
lbs. 37.0041.00.

St. Louis
Sheep

Thursday, March 25
Report supplied by auction

Receipts about 250 head.
Compared last week slaughter
lambs steady to 3.00 higher, ad-
vance on old crop wooled offerings.
‘Supply mainlyslaughterlambs.

NEW 'CROP SPRING
SLAUGHTER LAMBS: Scattered
lots Choice and Prime 90-117 lbs.
86.5049.00.

OLD CROP SHORN
SLAUGHTERLAMBS: Choice and
Prime 104-112 lbs. freshly shorn to
no. 1 pelts 65.5040.00; lot 116 lbs.
63.50.

OLD CROP WOOLED
SLAUGHTERLAMBS: Choice and
Prime 85-130 lbs. 81.00-86.00,'
mostly 62.5045.00.

FEEDER LAMBS: few «m»ll
lots Choice and Fancy 45-85 lbs.
45.0052.00.

BEEFALO
FOR SALE

-Semen in stock
7/8 - animals

BEEFALO
N&J

4270
Quakerbridge Rd.

Princeton. NJ 06540
*O9-696-033*

This is the big one!
This is the sate YOU
have made the best
attended Spring
Lamb Sale in the
east!
iambs sold in order
received

CARLISLE
Livestock Market
JustEast of LSI

at Exit 12


